RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R86

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND MANAGE A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R83 INCREASING THE TOTAL FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$212,039

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne entered into a lease agreement with Dell Financial Services under Resolution No. 2024-R83; and

WHEREAS, due to an administrative error, the original total amount authorized in Resolution No. 2024-R83 was incorrectly stated; and

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne finds it necessary to correct the total amount required to fulfill the terms of the lease agreement which is \$212,039; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Resolution No. 2024-R83 to correct the total amount of the lease agreement to reflect the accurate sum;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to amend Resolution No. 2024-R83 to correct the total amount of the lease agreement, increasing it to a maximum of \$212,039.

PASSED and APPROVED on this the ___ day of November, 2024.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Mayor

City Secretary